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To Whom It May Concern, 
 
Thank you for taking the time to review the following academic report of the fall 2016 semester. We 
hope that this report will give you a glimpse into the academic success of our community.  
 
Our fraternity and sorority life members have a higher GPA than those who are not members. Some of 
the accomplishments include: 
• 1602 students have a 3.5 GPA or better (33.17% of Greek students) 
• 551 students earned a 4.0 semester grade point averages (11.41% of Greek students) 
• 197 cumulative 4.0s 
• 17 Chapters from all four councils had a 3.00 Chapter GPA or better  
 
Chapter leadership should use these statistics to identify individual and organizational strengths, and 
areas for improvement.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
Fraternity & Sorority Life Staff 
 
Key 1: 
AM% > 3.0: The percentage of active members having a 3.0 or greater semester GPA 
AM% < 2.0:  The percentage of active members having a 2.0 or less semester GPA 
NM% > 3.0: The percentage of new members having a 3.0 or greater semester GPA 
NM% < 2.0: The percentage of new members having a 2.0 or less semester GPA 
*: FERPA does not allow the release of this student’s record 
 
Key 2: 
Semester 4.0: Number of members in the chapter who have a 4.0 GPA for the semester 
Greater than 3.0: Number of total members (active and new) who have above a 3.0 semester or greater GPA 
% Greater than 3.0: Percentage of members in the chapter who have 3.0 semester or greater GPA 
Less than 2.0: Number of total members (new & active) who have less than a 2.0 semester GPA 
% Less than 2.0: Percentage of members in the chapter who have less than a 2.0 semester GPA 
Change from Fall 2015: Difference between the chapter GPA from Spring 2016 and Fall 2015 
*: FERPA does not allow the release of this student’s record 



3

TOTAL COUNT SEMESTER GPA

29,802 2.86
4,829 3.02

13,476 3.02
2,818 3.17

16,324 2.74
2,011 2.81

1,939 2.829
181 2.673
37 2.764

2,672 3.194

IFC 1,332 2.901
IFC 607 2.675
MGC 129 2.669
MGC 52 2.681
NPHC 18 2.578
NPHC 19 2.944
PHC 1,769 3.272
PHC 858 3.033

TOTAL PERCENT
551 11.41%
115 5.93%
14 7.73%
2 5.40%

420 15.71%
1,602 33.17%
437 22.53%
31 17.12%
7 18.91%

1127 42.17%
197

Comprehensive University Statistics - Fall 2016

NEW & ACTIVE MEMBER GPA BASED ON COUNCIL

GRADE SUPERLATIVES

IFC
MGC

TOTAL COUNCIL POPULATION

MALE

FEMALE

ALL UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate
Greek Female

Undergraduate

New Member
Active
New Member

IFC

PH

Cumulative 4.0s 

Number of GPAs above a 3.5

Number of 4.0 GPAs for Semester

IFC
MGC
NPHC
PHC

Undergraduate
Greek

Greek Male

Active

NPHC

MGC

Active
New Member
Active
New Member

NPHC
PH



Rank
Spring 2016 

Council Rank Chapter
Total 

Membership
Chapter 

GPA Actives

Active 
Member 

GPA
AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0
New 

Members

New 
Member 

GPA
NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0
3.027

1 1 Sigma Phi Epsilon 159 3.027 113 3.11 63% 6% 46 2.82 54% 17%
2 4 Beta Theta Pi 101 3.002 53 3.13 60% 3% 48 2.86 58% 12%
3 5 Phi Delta Theta 144 2.977 108 2.90 53% 8% 36 3.18 72% 2%
4 17 Farm House 32 2.936 18 3.00 61% 16% 14 2.85 50% 7%
5 10 Phi Gamma Delta 93 2.917 67 3.11 65% 7% 26 2.41 34% 38%
6 9 Pi Kappa Phi 54 2.909 32 2.91 46% 3% 22 2.89 45% 13%
7 8 Alpha Tau Omega 151 2.904 105 3.02 60% 8% 46 2.63 36% 19%
8 6 Sigma Nu 147 2.869 112 2.95 56% 7% 35 2.58 31% 17%

2.868
9 New Group Phi Kappa Sigma 23 2.863 0 N/A N/A N/A 23 2.86 56% 13%

10 13 Delta Tau Delta 152 2.857 111 2.77 46% 9% 41 3.05 56% 2%
11 15 Delta Sigma Phi 132 2.834 102 3.01 57% 10% 30 2.21 20% 33%
12 3 Lambda Chi Alpha 58 2.830 40 2.94 50% 5% 18 2.56 44% 22%

2.829
13 7 Kappa Alpha 136 2.797 94 2.84 47% 9% 42 2.69 50% 21%
14 11 Sigma Phi Delta 43 2.795 23 2.78 52% 26% 20 2.80 60% 20%
15 2 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 109 2.749 72 2.90 55% 6% 37 2.42 37% 32%

2.740
16 18 Theta Xi 25 2.739 20 2.77 50% 20% 5 2.58 40% 20%
17 14 Pi Kappa Alpha 130 2.705 94 2.76 43% 18% 36 2.56 41% 25%
18 12 Chi Psi 35 2.678 30 2.66 30% 13% 5 2.77 40% 20%
19 16 Delta Chi 59 2.663 39 2.74 48% 10% 20 2.50 40% 7%
20 20 Tau Kappa Epsilon 64 2.570 36 2.62 41% 16% 28 2.50 35% 25%
21 22 Alpha Gamma Rho 28 2.536 18 2.52 38% 22% 10 2.54 40% 30%
22 23 Delta Kappa Epsilon 16 2.500 12 2.67 41% 8% 4 2.06 50% 50%
23 21 Theta Chi 38 2.168 23 2.48 30% 13% 15 1.75 7% 60%
24 19 Phi Iota Alpha 10 2.099 10 2.09 30% 50% 0 N/A N/A N/A

Total Members 1939
Active 
Members 1332 607

Average Chapter Size 80.79166667 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 25.29167
Median Chapter Size 61.5 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 24.5
See Key, On Page 2

New Members

Undergraduate Male GPA

Interfraternity Council GPA

Undergraduate GPA

All Greek GPA

56
40



Rank
Spring 2016 

Council Rank Chapter
Total 

Membership
Chapter 

GPA Actives

Active 
Member 

GPA
AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0

New 
Members  

(NM)

New 
Member 

GPA
NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0
1 8 Lambda Theta Alpha (W) 5 3.333 3 3.00 66% 0% 2 3.77 100% 0%
2 1 Delta Kappa Delta (W) 14 3.325 9 3.55 100% 0% 5 2.95 60% 20%
3 2 Delta Alpha Omega (M) 17 3.111 13 3.16 61% 7% 4 2.96 75% 25%

3.043
3.027

4 14 Gamma Alpha Omega (W) 12 2.887 7 2.92 57% 0% 5 2.83 40% 0%
2.868

5 12 Omega Delta  Phi (M) 8 2.861 3 2.97 33% 0% 5 2.80 40% 0%
6 7 Lambda Delta Psi (W) 14 2.744 14 2.74 42% 21% 0 N/A N/A N/A

2.740
7 4 Kappa Delta Chi (W) 27 2.685 17 2.78 47% 5% 10 2.52 30% 20%

2.669
8 3 Sigma Lambda Gamma (W) 12 2.604 6 2.83 33% 16% 6 2.43 16% 16%
9 6 Delta Phi Omega (W) 12 2.517 12 2.51 41% 25% 0 N/A N/A N/A

10 13 Delta Epsilon Psi (M) 12 2.503 12 2.50 41% 33% 0 N/A N/A N/A
11 15 Sigma Lambda Beta (M) 16 2.354 11 2.41 45% 18% 5 2.22 40% 40%
12 11 Gamma Beta (M) 17 2.347 11 2.02 18% 54% 6 2.92 50% 0%
13 5 Lambda Theta Phi (M) 7 2.063 4 2.57 50% 25% 3 1.38 0% 33%
14 9 Zeta Phi Gamma (W) 2 2.041 2 2.04 50% 50% 0 N/A N/A N/A
15 10 Delta Alpha Sigma (W) 6 1.897 5 1.39 20% 60% 1 * * *

Total Members 181
Active 
Members 129 52

Average Chapter Size 12.0666667 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 3.47
Median Chapter Size 12 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 4

See Key 1, On Page 2

New Members

Undergraduate Male GPA

Undergraduate Female GPA

Undergraduate GPA

8.60
9

Multicultural Greek Council GPA

All Greek GPA



Rank
Spring 2016 

Council Rank Chapter
Total 

Membership
Chapter 

GPA Actives

Active 
Member 

GPA
AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0

New 
Members 

(NM)

New 
Member 

GPA
NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0
1 1 Kappa Alpha Psi (M) 2 3.538 2 3.53 50% 0% 0 N/A N/A N/A
2 3 Zeta Phi Beta (W) 5 3.041 5 3.04 60% 0% 0 N/A N/A N/A

3.043
3.027

3 2 Delta Sigma Theta (W) 14 2.976 0 N/A N/A N/A 14 2.97 57% 0%
2.868
2.764
2.740

4 4 Alpha Phi Alpha (M) 11 2.511 6 2.20 0% 33% 5 2.85 60% 0%
5 5 Omega Psi Phi (M) 4 2.327 4 2.32 50% 25% 0 N/A N/A N/A

Alpha Kappa Alpha (W) 1 * 1 * * * 0 N/A N/A N/A

Total Members 37
Active 
Members 18 19

Average Chapter Size 6.16666667 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 3.16667
Median Chapter Size 4.5 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 0

See Key 1, On Page 2

Undergraduate Female GPA

Not Ranked

Undergraduate GPA

Undergraduate Male GPA
National Pan-Hellenic Council GPA

All Greek GPA

3
3

New Members



Rank
Spring 2016 

Council Rank Chapter
Total 

Membership
Chapter 

GPA Actives

Active 
Member 

GPA
AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0

New 
Members 

(NM)

New 
Member 

GPA 
NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0
1 1 Pi Beta Phi 250 3.499 180 3.53 91% 1% 70 3.41 78% 2%
2 2 Kappa Alpha Theta 244 3.409 174 3.44 87% 2% 70 3.31 75% 2%
3 3 Kappa Kappa Gamma 219 3.340 148 3.41 81% 0% 71 3.19 66% 8%
4 4 Chi Omega 229 3.282 155 3.36 79% 5% 74 3.10 66% 4%
5 5 Delta Delta Delta 236 3.250 167 3.33 74% 1% 69 3.06 57% 8%

3.194
6 10 Zeta Tau Alpha 224 3.134 155 3.21 75% 5% 69 2.93 56% 10%
7 6 Delta Gamma 263 3.132 185 3.15 68% 5% 78 3.06 57% 3%
8 7 Kappa Delta 209 3.128 131 3.28 74% 5% 78 2.85 51% 17%
9 9 Alpha Phi 229 3.043 156 3.12 69% 7% 73 2.87 56% 16%

10 12 Alpha Delta Pi 199 3.033 123 3.07 60% 6% 76 2.96 53% 14%
3.027
3.020

11 8 Alpha Chi Omega 183 2.963 108 3.08 64% 10% 75 2.78 52% 18%
12 11 Alpha Xi Delta 142 2.881 87 2.95 55% 11% 55 2.76 47% 20%

2.868

Total Members 2627
Active 
Members 1769 858

Average Chapter Size 218.9166667 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 71.5
Median Chapter Size 226.5 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 72

See Key 1, on Page 2

147
155

New Members 

All Greek GPA

Undergraduate GPA

Panhellenic Council

Undergraduate Female GPA



Overall 
Rank

Overall 
Rank Last 

Spring 
2016 Council CHAPTER NAME

Chapter 
GPA

Total 
Members 

Count

Active 
Members 

Count

New 
Members 

Count
Semester 

4.0
Greater 
than 3.0

% Greater 
than 3.0

Less Than 
2.0

% Less 
than 2.0

Change 
from Fall 

2015

1 17 NPHC Kappa Alpha Psi (M) 3.538 2 2 0 0 1 50% 0 0% -0.104

2 1 PH Pi Beta Phi 3.499 250 180 70 66 219 87% 5 2% 0.056

3 2 PH Kappa Alpha Theta 3.409 244 174 70 54 205 84% 7 2% 0.055

4 3 PH Kappa Kappa Gamma 3.340 219 148 71 57 167 76% 7 3% 0.013

5 40 MGC Lambda Theta Alpha (W) 3.333 5 3 2 0 4 80% 0 0% 0.822

6 11 MGC Delta Kappa Delta (W) 3.325 14 9 5 3 12 85% 1 7% 0.151

7 4 PH Chi Omega 3.282 229 155 74 55 172 75% 12 5% 0.032

8 5 PH Delta Delta Delta 3.250 236 167 69 34 165 69% 9 3% 0.057

3.194

9 10 PH Zeta Tau Alpha 3.134 224 155 69 23 156 69% 15 6% 0.003

10 6 PH Delta Gamma 3.132 263 185 78 40 172 65% 18 6% -0.042

11 7 PH Kappa Delta 3.128 209 131 78 30 138 66% 21 10% 0.025

12 12 MGC Delta Alpha Omega (W) 3.111 17 13 4 1 11 64% 2 11% 0.590

13 9 PH Alpha Phi 3.043 229 156 73 20 149 65% 23 10% 0.078

14 31 NPHC Zeta Phi Beta (W) 3.041 5 5 0 1 3 60% 0 0% -0.219

15 20 PH Alpha Delta Pi 3.033 199 123 76 24 116 58% 19 9% 0.102

3.027

16 13 IFC Sigma Phi Epsilon 3.027 159 113 46 11 97 61% 15 9% 0.022

3.020

17 19 IFC Beta Theta Pi 3.002 101 53 48 9 60 59% 8 7% 0.178

18 21 IFC Phi Delta Theta 2.977 144 108 36 10 84 58% 10 6% -0.068

19 30 NPHC Delta Sigma Theta (W) 2.976 14 0 14 1 8 57% 0 0% 0.143

20 8 PH Alpha Chi Omega 2.963 183 108 75 12 109 59% 25 13% -0.290

21 39 IFC Farm House 2.936 32 18 14 4 18 56% 4 12% 0.319

22 28 IFC Phi Gamma Delta 2.917 93 67 26 7 53 56% 15 16% 0.087

23 26 IFC Pi Kappa Phi 2.909 54 32 22 3 25 46% 4 7% 0.439

24 24 IFC Alpha Tau Omega 2.904 151 105 46 12 80 52% 18 11% 0.183

25 53 MGC Gamma Alpha Omega (W) 2.887 12 7 5 2 6 50% 0 0% 0.124

26 14 PH Alpha Xi Delta 2.881 142 87 55 5 74 52% 21 14% -0.089

27 22 IFC Sigma Nu 2.869 147 112 35 7 74 50% 14 9% 0.059

2.868

28 New Group IFC Phi Kappa Sigma 2.863 23 0 23 0 13 56% 3 13% N/A

29 50 MGC Omega Delta Phi (M) 2.861 8 3 5 0 3 37% 0 0% 0.240

Comprehensive Academic Community Report - Fall 2016

PANHELLENIC COUNCIL GPA

ALL GREEK GPA

UNDERGRADUATE GPA

UNDERGRADUATE FEMALE GPA



Overall 
Rank

Overall 
Rank Fall 

2015 Council CHAPTER NAME
Chapter 

GPA

Total 
Members 

Count

Active 
Members 

Count

New 
Members 

Count
Semester 

4.0
Greater 
than 3.0

% Greater 
than 3.0

Less Than 
2.0

% Less 
than 2.0

Change 
from Spring 

2015

30 34 IFC Delta Tau Delta 2.857 152 111 41 9 75 49% 12 7% 0.086

31 36 IFC Delta Sigma Phi 2.834 132 102 30 10 65 49% 21 15% 0.181

32 16 IFC Lambda Chi Alpha 2.830 58 40 18 2 28 48% 6 10% -0.016

2.829

33 23 IFC Kappa Alpha 2.797 136 94 42 5 66 48% 18 13% -0.103

34 29 IFC Sigma Phi Delta 2.795 43 23 20 1 24 55% 10 23% -0.002

2.764

35 15 IFC Sigma Alpha Epsilon 2.749 109 72 37 3 54 49% 17 15% 0.179

36 37 MGC Lambda Delta Psi (W) 2.744 14 14 0 1 6 42% 3 21% 0.068

2.740

37 42 IFC Theta Xi 2.739 25 20 5 0 12 48% 5 25% 0.115

38 35 IFC Pi Kappa Alpha 2.705 130 94 36 12 56 43% 26 20% 0.006

2.669

39 25 MGC Kappa Delta Chi (W) 2.685 27 17 10 2 11 40% 3 11% 0.131

40 33 IFC Chi Psi 2.678 35 30 5 2 11 31% 5 14% 0.065

41 38 IFC Delta Chi 2.663 59 39 20 2 27 45% 7 11% 0.230

42 17 MGC Sigma Lambda Gamma (W) 2.604 12 6 6 1 3 25% 2 16% 0.063

43 45 IFC Tau Kappa Epsilon 2.570 64 36 28 2 25 39% 13 20% -0.028

44 48 IFC Alpha Gamma Rho 2.536 28 18 10 2 11 39% 7 25% -0.223

45 32 MGC Delta Phi Omega (W) 2.517 12 12 0 0 5 41% 3 25% -0.204

46 49 NPHC Alpha Phi Alpha (M) 2.511 11 6 5 0 3 27% 2 18% -0.020

47 51 MGC Delta Epsilon Psi (M) 2.503 12 12 0 1 5 41% 4 33% -0.016

48 52 IFC Delta Kappa Epsilon 2.500 16 12 4 1 7 43% 3 18% 0.424

49 54 MGC Sigma Lambda Beta (M) 2.354 16 11 5 0 7 43% 4 25% 0.018

50 47 MGC Gamma Beta (M) 2.347 17 11 6 1 5 29% 6 35% -0.329

51 55 NPHC Omega Psi Phi (M) 2.327 4 4 0 0 2 50% 1 25% -0.614

52 46 IFC Theta Chi 2.168 38 23 15 0 8 21% 12 31% -0.850

53 44 IFC Phi Iota Alpha 2.099 10 10 0 1 3 30% 5 50% -0.307

54 27 MGC Lambda Theta Phi (M) 2.063 7 4 3 1 2 28% 2 28% -0.633

55 41 MGC Zeta Phi Gamma (W) 2.014 2 2 0 0 1 50% 1 50% -0.482

56 43 MGC Delta Alpha Sigma (W) 1.897 6 5 1 1 2 33% 3 50% -0.669

NPHC Alpha Kappa Alpha (W) * 1 1 0 * * * * * *

See Key 2, on Page 2

*Special notes.

Not Ranked

MULTICULTURAL GREEK COUNCIL GPA

NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL GPA

INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL GPA

UNDERGRADUATE MALE GPA
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